HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 12, 2021 - Race 7

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF $5,000 OR LESS SINCE
FEBRUARY 12, 2019. Weight, 122 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 12 Allowed 2 Ibs. A Race Since October 12
Allowed 4 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Claiming Price: $5,000 - $0
Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

Purse: $19,000
Available Money: $19,000

Value of Race: $19,000 1st $11,325, 2nd $3,775, 3rd $1,888, 4th $944, 5th $566, 6th $377, 7th $125

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 10:19 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

20Jan21 cT? 6  Charitable Spenny (Rivera, Javier)

12Jan21 2MVR’
6Jan21 8cT*
19Dec20 °CT?
28Jan21 écT?
22Jan21 °cT*
22Jan21 °CT®

g1 oo wkE NN

Fractional Times: 23.98 48.34 1:13.71

Split Times: (24:36) (25:37) (13:49)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Cape Lookout (Larrosa, Gustavo)

Hobe Sound (Almodovar, Gerald)
Shamrock Kid (Araujo, Denis)

Cause for Surprise (Thorpe, Darius)
Cantakeitanymore (Latchman, Reshawn)
Gio Dude (Bocachica, Arnaldo)

Wgt M/E PP

118 Lb
120 Lb
120 L bf
120 Lb
121 L bf
119 bf

120 Lb

A NWEFE ONO

Final Time: 1:27.20

Start 1/4 1/2

3 1t 1t

2 21/2 2Head
6 4t 3!

1 64 4Head
4 5112 52

7 7 7

5 3Head 64

Fin

11 1/4
2Heald
32 1/2

51 1/4

EQUIBASE

Odds

20.70
26.50

5.60
0.20*
28.70
17.40

7.50

Comments

pace inside,driving
3p,fnish well,duel 2nd
4p turns,outfinish 2nd
5p turn, evenly lane
checked in tight early
well back, 5p far turn
3p 1st turn,faded

Winner: Charitable Spenny, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Charitable Man out of Treylucey, by Wekiva Springs. Foaled May 17, 2016 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Floyd A. Taylor.
Winning Owner: T. W. Stables LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Schlosser (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $71,993

Pgm Horse Win
6  Charitable Spenny 43.40
2  Cape Lookout
7  Hobe Sound

Place Show Wager Type
13.40 11.20  $1.00 Exacta
23.20 18.40  $1.00 Trifecta

5.00 $1.00 Superfecta
$2.00 Daily Double

$1.00 Pick 3

Winning Numbers
6-2

6-2-7

6-2-7-1

5-6

5-5-6 (3 correct)

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
203.50
1,628.80
2,474.70
147.00
330.80

Pgm Horse Name

6
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Charitable Spenny
Cape Lookout
Hobe Sound
Shamrock Kid
Cause for Surprise
Cantakeitanymore
Gio Dude

Start

3
2
6
1
4
7
5

1/4
11

51
q112
62
52112
77
ql172

1/2 Str
1! 12

2! 22

3t 32

42 54 1/2
52 1/4 43 1/2
76 3/4 67

62 3/4 78

Pool
45,960
34,547
29,583

5,815

8,704

Trainers: 6 - Dollinger-Stehr, Linda; 2 - Campbell, Marshall; 7 - Pickett, Crystal; 1 - Cruz, Jesus; 3 - Reynolds, Joan; 8 - Hurley, Jack; 5 - Runco, Jeff

Owners: 6-T.W. Stables LLC; 2 -Naomi Smeltzer; 7 -Crystal G. Pickett; 1 - Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC; 3 -Joan A. Reynolds; 8 - Empire Racing
Stables, LLC (Jason Bullard); 5 - New Farm;

Footnotes

CHARITABLE SPENNY took over at the thirteen sixteenths pole and angled to the inside to rate the pace, came under pressure toward the three eighths
pole, raced at the rail on the far turn and dug in under steady stretch handling to hold on well. CAPE LOOKOUT stalked inside, bid toward the three eighths
pole and raced close in the three path of the far turn, then finished well while dueling for second. HOBE SOUND raced in the four path the opening turn and
stalked into the backstretch, bid toward the three eighths pole, remained a factor still in the four path of the far turn but was outfinished in the stretch duel for
second. SHAMROCK KID raced off the pace about the three path the first turn, bid leaving the seven sixteenths pole, rounded the far turn in the five path
and ran evenly down the lane. CAUSE FOR SURPRISE checked while in tight nearing the first turn and settled off the pace into the backstretch, bid toward
the three eighths pole, raced at the rail on the far turn then flattened out. CANTAKEITANYMORE raced well back and rounded the far turn in the five path.
GIO DUDE rounded the opening turn in the three path then faded through the backstretch.
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