## HOLLYWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - February 12, 2021 - Race 7

STARTER ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A CLAIMING PRICE OF \$5,000 OR LESS SINCE FEBRUARY 12, 2019. Weight, 122 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since December 12 Allowed 2 lbs. A Race Since October 12 Allowed 4 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$0

Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Good Lord - 1:22.68 - June 30, 2012)

**Purse:** \$19,000

Available Money: \$19,000

Value of Race: \$19,000 1st \$11,325, 2nd \$3,775, 3rd \$1,888, 4th \$944, 5th \$566, 6th \$377, 7th \$125

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast

Off at: 10:19 Start: Good for all Timer: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
20Jan21 <sup>1</sup> CT <sup>2</sup>	6	Charitable Spenny (Rivera, Javier)	118	Lb	5	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1 1/4	20.70	pace inside, driving
12Jan21 <sup>2</sup> MVR <sup>7</sup>	2	Cape Lookout (Larrosa, Gustavo)	120	Lb	2	2	$2^{1/2}$	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	26.50	3p,fnish well,duel 2nd
6Jan21 8CT4	7	Hobe Sound (Almodovar, Gerald)	120	L bf	6	6	4 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5.60	4p turns,outfinish 2nd
19Dec20 9CT2	1	Shamrock Kid (Araujo, Denis)	120	Lb	1	1	6 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	0.20*	5p turn, evenly lane
28Jan21 6CT2	3	Cause for Surprise (Thorpe, Darius)	121	L bf	3	4	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	28.70	checked in tight early
22Jan21 3CT4	8	Cantakeitanymore (Latchman, Reshawn)	119	bf	7	7	7	7	6 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>7</sup>	17.40	well back, 5p far turn
22Jan21 3CT3	5	Gio Dude (Bocachica, Arnaldo)	120	Lb	4	5	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>4</sup>	7	7	7.50	3p 1st turn,faded

Fractional Times: 23.98 48.34 1:13.71 Final Time: 1:27.20

**Split Times:** (24:36) (25:37) (13:49)

Run-Up: 60 feet

Winner: Charitable Spenny, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Charitable Man out of Treylucey, by Wekiva Springs. Foaled May 17, 2016 in West Virginia.

Breeder: Floyd A. Taylor.

Winning Owner: T. W. Stables LLC

Scratched Horse(s): Schlosser (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$71,993

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payott	Pool
6	Charitable Spenny	43.40	13.40	11.20	\$1.00 Exacta	6-2	203.50	45,960
2	Cape Lookout		23.20	18.40	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-2-7	1,628.80	34,547
7	Hobe Sound			5.00	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-2-7-1	2,474.70	29,583
					\$2.00 Daily Double	5-6	147.00	5,815
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-5-6 (3 correct)	330.80	8,704

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

r ast renormance ituming Line r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	Charitable Spenny	3	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>2</sup>	1 1 1/4			
2	Cape Lookout	2	2 <sup>1</sup>	21	2 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup> 1/4			
7	Hobe Sound	6	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup> 1/4			
1	Shamrock Kid	1	6 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 3/4</sup>			
3	Cause for Surprise	4	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 3/4</sup>			
8	Cantakeitanymore	7	7 <sup>7</sup>	76 3/4	6 <sup>7</sup>	68			
5	Gio Dude	5	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>8</sup>	7 <sup>15</sup>			

Trainers: 6 - Dollinger-Stehr, Linda; 2 - Campbell, Marshall; 7 - Pickett, Crystal; 1 - Cruz, Jesus; 3 - Reynolds, Joan; 8 - Hurley, Jack; 5 - Runco, Jeff

Owners: 6 - T. W. Stables LLC; 2 - Naomi Smeltzer; 7 - Crystal G. Pickett; 1 - Wasabi Ventures Stables LLC; 3 - Joan A. Reynolds; 8 - Empire Racing

Stables, LLC (Jason Bullard); 5 - New Farm;

## **Footnotes**

CHARITABLE SPENNY took over at the thirteen sixteenths pole and angled to the inside to rate the pace, came under pressure toward the three eighths pole, raced at the rail on the far turn and dug in under steady stretch handling to hold on well. CAPE LOOKOUT stalked inside, bid toward the three eighths pole and raced close in the three path of the far turn, then finished well while dueling for second. HOBE SOUND raced in the four path the opening turn and stalked into the backstretch, bid toward the three eighths pole, remained a factor still in the four path of the far turn but was outfinished in the stretch duel for second. SHAMROCK KID raced off the pace about the three path the first turn, bid leaving the seven sixteenths pole, rounded the far turn in the five path and ran evenly down the lane. CAUSE FOR SURPRISE checked while in tight nearing the first turn and settled off the pace into the backstretch, bid toward the three eighths pole, raced at the rail on the far turn then flattened out. CANTAKEITANYMORE raced well back and rounded the far turn in the five path. GIO DUDE rounded the opening turn in the three path then faded through the backstretch.

Copyright 2021 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

**EQUIBASE**